Fleming County Fiscal Court 100 Court Square, Flemingsburg, Kentucky 41041

June 22, 2020, Monday, 8:30 AM Special Call Meeting

Call to Order – County Judge/Executive Larry H. Foxworthy presiding:

I.	Approve Second Reading and Passage of Ordinance 20-1303 FY 2020-2021 Budget
II.	Approve Second Reading and Passage of Ordinance 20-1308 FY 2019-2020 Budget Amendment
III.	Approve renewal agreement with McGregor Consultants effective June 9, 2020
IV.	Approve and give County Judge/Executive the authority to sign any and all documents pertaining to the Dead Animal Removal Grant
V.	Approve Cash Transfers
VI.	Approve FY 2019-2020 Claims
VII.	Approve FY 2020-2021 Claims
VIII.	Approve appointment to fill Royse's vacancy on Fox Valley Recreation Park Board
IX.	Approve appointment to fill Sapp's vacancy on Recreation Park Board

X.

Adjourn